CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hearby certify that the Order Granting An Extension Of Time To File An Answer To Complaint by Regional Judicial Officer Helen Ferrara in the matter of Niagara Generation, LLC, Docket No. CAA-02-2007-1224, was served on the parties as indicated below:

First Class Mail -

John W. Hanlon

Assistant Manager

Niagara Generation LLC

c/o PurEnergy

Syracuse, New York 13204

Inter Office Mail -

Carol Y. Berns, Esq.

Office of Regional Counsel

USEPA - Region II

290 Broadway, 17th Fl.

New York, New York 10007-1866

Karen Maples

Regional Hearing Clerk

USEPA - Region II

Dated: December 21, 2007

UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY REGION II

IN THE MATTER OF:	 :	
	:	
	:	
	:	Docket No. CAA-02-2007-1224
Niagara Generation, LLC,	:	
	:	
Respondent	:	
	:	

ORDER GRANTING AN EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE AN ANSWER TO THE COMPLAINT

In response to Respondent's request, by letter dated December 14, 2007, for a thirty (30) day extension of time to file an answer in this matter, which request was made for good cause shown and with the concurrence of the Complainant, an extension through February 4, 2008 is hereby granted.

Effective Date

The effective date of this Order shall be the date it is signed by the Regional Judicial Officer, shown below.

Date: December 20,2007

Helen S. Ferrara

Regional Judicial Officer

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency

290 Broadway

New York, N.Y. 10007-1866